By Regd. A.D.

From:- Hardik Ashokbhai Halani,
Plot No. 484, Ward-5/8B,
ADIPUR-370205
Dist. Kutch (Gujarat)

19.09.2022

To .

Appellate Authority &

Deputy Chalrperson,

Cochin Port Authority,

Willngdon Island,

KOCHI-682009

Dear Sir,
Filing an appeal under Right to Information Act 2005 against the Public
Information Officer & Chief Account Officer for not providing the
information asked for._

With reference to the above I have to state that I had sought an information from
Public Information Officer & Chief Account Officer (Photocopy of RTI application
attached) The prescribed application under Right to Information Act 2005, had been
filed by me with the concerned PIO on 28.07.2022 sent through Registered Post. As
per the provisions of the act, the information asked for is to be provided to the
applicant within one calendar month from the date of application made, but to-day
one month has been elapsed the concerned PIO has not taken pain to provide the
above detalls.

As such as per the Norms laid down in the aforestated act I hereby file my appeal
against the concerned PIO and request yousto please register my appeal on record
and do the needful in respect of my application.

Thanking you, . ’

Yours faithfully

O

(Hardik Ashok Halan!)

Encl: Copy of application under RTI

cwc: - State Chief Information Commissioner,
TC 14, 2071, Punnen Rd,
Near Jacobs Junction, Vanross,
Palayam, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala 695001 .........vvvvvnrnenss for information and
your intervention in this matter will
be highly appreciated.
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Form of application

PIO from which information is required

—— g
Chief Account Officer, & w7

Public Information Offier,

Cochin Port Authority,

Willngdon Island, o
KOCHI-682009

KERALA

A. Contact Detaiis

1. Name of the Applicant :- Hardik Ashokbhai Halani,

FroasHARDIK & HALANT, 434 S0

it Toas

et 25, 00{Cash) .

“{Track o m.imﬁmst.m.in_}

Trisl 1Z02464358> Gear Masks, Stay Safe

-,

2. a) Mailing Address :- Plot No. 484, Ward-5/B, Adipur-370205

Dist Kutch (Gujarat)
b) Tel. No -

3. Whether a ditizen of India
B. Details of information sought

1. Nature of information sought (a) Life & liberty of the person *

2. Type of information required (a) Copy of documents

(b) Inspection of records

A
o

L. S

¥
v Yes No
Yes [Y | No
Yes [Y |No




(c) Sample of material - - Yes | ¥ No

(d) Other information
3. (a) Whether information sought relates to third

party? Yes ¥ No

N.A.

(b) If yes his/her name & address

4. Specify the particulars of information required for :-Waivered of Ground Rent
(Container Storage Charges)

1. How much Rupees Ground Rent (Container Storage Cha es) waivered to
CONCOR,-details require month wise. (Pandemic Period

>. Time period for which information is required :- From 22.03.220 to 30.06.2020
6. Whether applicant belongs to BPL catlgorrr— es I—l v No

Proof of BPL attached Yes Y No

B 7. Details of fee paid Rs.10/- Postal Order attached with application form.

Horbit
Signature of Applicant
Date:- 28.07.2022



* Application may preferably be submitted directly to the Public Information Officer cohcerned
to avoid delay.
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POR SAGARMALA
No. GAD/PS TO DY.CM/11266/2022 Dated: 01.11.2022
Sub: Information under the RT! Act, 2005- reg.
Ref- 1.Your request dated 28.07.2022
2. CPIO's reply dated 30.08.2022.
3. RT! appeal dated 19.09.2022
4. CPIO's email 12.10.2022

Akeddk

| have considered your RT| appeal dated 19.09.2022.

It is seen that the information sought vide your RTI application dated 28.07.2022 has been
furnished in the address provided, by the CPIO vide his letter dated 30.08.2022 (copy
enclosed), but the same was returned undelivered. The CPIO has again sent the reply
by Registered Post with A/D on 12.10.2022 (copy enclosed) and also furnished the same
in the email ID provided in your RTI Appeal. The reply furnished by the CPIO has also
been published in CoPA website www.cochinport.gov.in — under the tab - Citizen
Corner — RTI-Applications/Appeals and Replies.

In view of the above, your appeal dated 19.09.2022 is disposed off.

It is also informed that a Second Appeal, if any, against the above decision shall lie
within ninety days from the date of receipt of this communication, with the Chief
Information Commissioner. The name and address of the Chief Information
Commissioner are given below:

Shri. Y.K. Sinha

Chief Information Commissioner

Room No. 401, IVth Floor, CIC Bhawan

Baba Gangnath Marg

Munirka, New Delhi — 110 067

faithfully

(Vika al, IAS)
Appellate Authority/Dy. Chairperson
Cochin Port Authority, Cochin — 682009

To
Shri. Hardik Ashokbhai Halani,
Plot No.484, Ward-5/B,
ADIPUR-370 205, Dist. Kutch (Gujarat)

PR G WISTBTOT Afktre anfdvy 1 - oe2 000 ¥
Cochin Port Authority Witingdon Island Cochin - 652 069 Incia
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COCHIN G
PORT SAGARMALA

TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT

H&aT / B3/20/RT1/2022/T fRaTTen/dt: 30.68.2022

To
Sri.Hardik Ashokbhai Halani

*  Plot No.484, Ward-5/B,
Kutth Dist, Gujarat,
Adipur-370 205

Sir,
Sub:- Information sought under RTI Act, 2005
Ref:- Your request 28.07.2022 received this office on 04.08.2022.

e e s R RS s b g a t b d b n n ad b

Please refer to the above. Your request for details regarding the ground rent
waiver to M/s CONCOR from 22.03.2020 to 30.06.2020 has been examined and this Is
to inform you that no waiver on ground rent has been given to M/s. CONCOR during the
period from 22.03.2020 to 30.06.2020.

Yours faithfully,

XNAAALAL S
24V

CPIO/TRAFFIC MANAGER *
(TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT)

. Qopy to:- RTI Cell, GAD, CoPA. Yo
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12110/2022 10:42 Emall

Email Traffic Manager
RTI reply
From : Traffic Manager <tm@cochinport.gov.in> Wed, Oct 12, 2022 10:41 AM

Subject : RTI reply
To : hardik@tashish.in

Cc : Vikas Narwal <deputychairman@cechinport.gov.in>,
Meera Krishna <meera.krishna@cochinport.gov.in>

Bce : Dinesan MK <dinesan.mk@cochinport.gov.in>,
Business Support .
<business_support@cochinport.gov.in>

Sir,

24 attachments

It is given to understood that you have filed an appeal petition with regard to your
RTI query dtd 28.07.2022. In this regard, it is informed that with reference to your RTI

application dtd 28.07.2022, this office had forwarded the reply vide lette

r dtd 30.08.2022

(scanned copy attached for reference) to the address which has been given by you in the
RTI application. The registered letter with acknowledgement due, posted to the address
given by you, was returned undelivered by the Indian Postal Department (see attached).
Since you have appealed to the first Appellate Authority this office is once again
forwarding the reply to the said address by registered post with acknowledgement due
and also to the email address hardik@tashish.in which you have provided in the RTI

appeal application.

srafeT / Regards,
SR ‘v‘;'ﬁ':.{‘v’
A3 PORT SAGARMALA

fafes 7. A4y | Vipin R, Menoth

aTaTaTe weuw | Traffic Manager/ CPIO

| i aré sftveror | AR iz Ffa | FW T

' Cochin Port Autnonity | Willingdan Lsland | Cozhin-682004 | Karala | INDIA |
Mobla/ Ararse 191 D188050700 | Tel/ ganw +G1 484 2582200/ 2966418 |
Emal/&sm { tm@cochinoart.govan |

— RTI reply 30.8.22_-Hardik_Ashokbh .PDF.pdf
569 KB '

— RTI-_reply_returned with remarks NOT LOCKETED.pdf
4 MB

https //emall gov infhiprintmessage?id=1 358038Lz=Asa/Kalkaladxim=1
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